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We are enjoying the period of drier weather in school, providing lots of op-

portunities to take learning outside. Our whole school assembly theme contin-

ues to focus on our ethical school value and this weeks story is ‘The Last Tree’.  

 

Thank you for your continued support with the schools measures to re-

duce the risk of COVID-19. We have been asked to remind a minority of 

parents and carers to avoid gathering early around the school gate. 

 

Thanks to the parents who attended the last PTFA meeting. It was great 

to hear that the bank account now has £6,615.39 with £1500 of that being 

raised in the last six months. Future events include a ‘Pennies and pounds 

day’, raffle and non uniform day. The next meeting is 6 pm on Wednesday 9th June 2021.   

 

School Lunches 

Don’t forget to order next weeks school lunches via Pupil Asset by close of day 

on Wednesday 28th April.  Meal choices for week beginning 3rd May are:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Relationship and Sex Education meeting  
On Wednesday 28th April 2021 at 6pm Miss Williamson, PSHE lead, will share RSE resources and 

answer questions about this curriculum area via a zoom parents meeting. To confirm your attend-

ance and receive a link to the session, please email office-ds@yare-edu.org.uk. 



 

Wednesday 28th April — RSE meeting for parents via Zoom 

Friday 30th April — Coral Class Assembly via Google Classrooms 

Monday 3rd May — May Bank Holiday — School closed 

Friday 7th May — Magellan Class Assembly via Google Classrooms, Timestable rocks day! 

Friday 14th May — Pyjamarama Day, celebrating reading 

Thursday 20th May — Outdoor Classroom Day 

Friday 21st May — Java Class Assembly via Google Classrooms 

Monday 24th May — ESFA School’s Football Week 

Friday 28th May — Ericson Class Assembly via Google Classrooms, Pennies and Pounds   

                               Fundraiser day, Last day of half term. 

Monday 31st May to Friday 4th June — Half term – School Closed 

Monday 7th June — First day of summer term 2 

 

Science lesson in Frobisher Class to inspire learning about electricity.  

   

 

 

 

 

 

Caribbean Class enjoying holding their stick insects.   

Java Class successfully ordering instructions. 


